7-39
Katalog HY11-3500/CZ
Parker Hannifin GmbH & Co. KG
Hydraulic Controls Division
Kaarst, Německo
Nepřímo řízený proporcion. redukční ventil
Řada PRPM
7

optimální výkon v kombinaci s digitálním zesilovačem
PCD00A-400.
Objednací kód
Jmenovitá
velikost
Řízení
tlaku
Tlakový
stupeň
Proporcio-
nální tlak.
redukční
ventil
Těsnění
FPM
PRP V
Kód Jmenovitá
velikost
2 NG06
3 NG10
Manapak
M
Kód Řízení tlaku
AA A
BB B
PP P
Napětí
solenoidu
12 V,
1250 mA
K
Kód Tlak. stupeň [bar]
10 100
20 200
35 350
7-39
Catalogue HY11-3500/UK Pilot Operated Prop. Pressure Reducing Valve
Series PRPM
7
PRPM_UK.INDD RH_22.06.10
Parker Hannifin GmbH
Hydraulic Controls Division
Kaarst, Germany
Characteristics / Ordering Code
Proportional pressure reducing valves keep a constant
pressure pred on the secondary side - independent of
pressure fluctuations on the primary side. The integrated
pressure relief function obviates the need for an additional
pressure relief valve on the secondary side and reliefs to
tank, if pred rises above the setting pressure.
The proportional pressure reducing valve reduces the
pressure in output port pred in proportion to the solenoid
current. The PRPM works practically independent of the
inlet pressure pE. In non-activated mode, the connection
to the tank is fully open with a min. pressure correspond-
ing to the spring force.
The gauge port is connected to the secondary side. Types
A and B have an integrated bypass check valve. The
PRPM provides optimum performance in combination
with a digital amplifier module PCD00A-400.
Ordering code
Nominal
size
Red. port Pressure
stage
Proportional
pressure
reducing
valve
Seal
FPM
PRP V
Code Nominal size